FORM FTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) → 08A/REV03



01-25-2002



Docket No.: 55223-CIP2 (71127)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → →	▼ _o_	V .3	101973080	O	
To the Honorable C	Commissioner	റ്റി ക്രൂents and	Trademarks: Please	record the attached	original docume

To the Honorable Commis	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ie		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Philip STARK Guy A. ROSSI		Name: Triton Systems, Inc.			
Hamid R. MOJAZZA					
Ross HAGHIGHAT and Per	ter SCHULER	Address: 200 Turnpike Road			
Additional names(s) of conveying p	arty(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Chelmsford	State/Prov.: MA		
☐ Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: <u>01824</u>		
Execution Date: 10/25/01		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent numbers(s):				
If this document is being file	ed together with a new application	, the execution date of the applicat	ion is:		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/847,055 May 1, 2001					
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No			
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence				
concerning document shou	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Cara Z. Lowen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 38,227		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Address: Dike, Bronstein,	Roberts & Cushman				
	e Grp - EDWARDS & ANGELL				
P.O. Box 9169		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Boston	State/Prov.: MA	8. Deposit account number:			
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: <u>02209</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.			0000		
-	ge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a troe copy		
of the original document. Cara Z. Lowen	PANA	(1 aun	11/79/01		
Name of Person Si	dening / WW	Signature Γ	Date 8 -		
Ivallie UI FEISOII SI	· · ·	cover sheet attachments and	5 Date 20 15		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 012491 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT

WHEREAS, We, Phillip Stark, Guy A. Rossi, Hamid R. Mojazza, Ross Haghighat, and Peter Schuler, residing at 469 Hayward Mill Road, Concord, Massachusetts 01742-4611; 218 Exeter Road, Hampton, New Hampshire 03842; 255 North Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824; 3 Carlista Terrace, Westford, Massachusetts 01886; and 779 Gay Street, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090; respectively, having invented TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED INDUCTION HEATING OF POLYMERIC MATERIALS and

WHEREAS, Triton Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a regular and established place of business at 200 Turnpike Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT FOR and in consideration of one dollar and other valuable considerations paid to us by the Assignee Triton Systems, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED INDUCTION HEATING OF POLYMERIC MATERIALS invented by us and described in said application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2001, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

Page 1 of 4

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said U.S. application(s) to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreements affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

By: Herry M-2	Date: 10.25-01
Phillip Stark	

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, ss. County of Middle Sex, ss.

Kning B Person

My commission expires 7-19-2007

By: Guy A. Rossi	Date:	10.25.01		
Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> , s County of <u>Middlesex</u> , ss.	S.			
Before me this <u>25</u> day of <u>Creater</u> , 2001, personally appeared <u>Creater</u> , to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same of her/his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.				
	y commission	expires <u>17-19-2007</u>		
By: Hamid R. Mojazza	Date:	10.25.01		
Commonwealth of <u>Mc.55achusetts</u> , s County of <u>Middle5ex</u> , ss.	SS.			
Before me this <u>35</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2001, personally appeared <u>Hamid R Majazza</u> , to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same of her/his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.				
	y commission	expires 7-19-2007		

Page 3 of 4

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 012491 FRAME: 0580